
City Tree Christian School Events 2024/2025
Date Event Rooms Time of Event 

Friday 8/23/24 Back to School Morning & Used Uniform Sale 
Courtyard 

& Classrooms 7:45 - 9:oo 

Sunday 8/25/24 First Sunday Worship Service & Pancake Breakfast
Sanctuary 

& Courtyard 9:00 - 12:00 

Thursday 9/5/24 First PTO Meeting (PTO) West Room 4:00 - 5:00

9/12/24 - 9/16/24 Popcorn Fundraiser (PTO) Online Friday - Tuesday

Thursday 9/12/24 Back to School Night West Room & Classrooms 4:30 - 7:00 

9/16/2024 - 9/20/2024 MAP Testing - Grades 1 - 4 Classrooms Monday - Friday

9/23/2024 - 9/27/2024 MAP Testing - Grades 5 -8 Classrooms Monday - Friday

Friday 9/27/24 Preschool Grandparents Day Preschool Classrooms 3:00 - 4:00 

 10/1/24 - 10/4/2024 6th Grade Camp Indian Hills Tuesday - Friday

10/21/24  - 10/25/24 Healthy Choices Week Monday - Friday

Wednesday 10/23/24 Pumpkin Run Balboa Park 10:00 - 12:30

Friday 10/25/24  Fall Festival Courtyard 3:30 - 6:00

11/8/2024 - 11/15/2024 Book Fair  Geneva Room Friday - Friday 
11/18/2024 - 11/22/24 Parent/Teacher Conferences West Room & Classrooms Monday - Friday

Thursday 11/21/2024 Middle School Thanksgiving Feast Room 311 12:40 - 1:15
Friday 11/22/2024 Preschool Thanksgiving Feast Dining Room 11;00 - 12:00 

12/4/2024 - 12/6/2024  Christmas Shop (PTO) Geneva Room Wednesday - Friday
Friday 12/06/2024 Coronado Christmas Parade (Band) Coronado 6:00 - 8:00

Thursday 12/19/2024  Christmas Program & Art Show Sanctuary & Assembly 4:00-6:00
Thursday, 1/16/2025 Kindergarten Parent Preview Room 202 4:00 - 5:00
Tuesday 01/21, 2025 Middle School Shadow Day Middle School 8:30 - 3:15
Thursday, 1/23/2025 Middle School Morning Middle School 7:30 - 8:30

Thursday 01/30/2025   Science Fair West Room 3:30 - 6:00 
Thursday 2/20/2025 Black History Month Assembly (PTO) Sanctuary   1:15 - 3:00 

3/3/24 - 3/7/24 Read Across America Monday - Friday
Wednesday 3/5/2025 Ryan's Run  Balboa Park 10;00 - 1:00 

Saturday 3/22/2025 Gala (PTO) TBD TBD
Thursday, 03/27/2025 Multicultural Fair & Open House West Room & Classrooms 3:30 - 6:00 
4/7/2025 - 4/9/2025 WASC Visit City Tree Monday - Wednesday

Friday 4/25/2025 Military Child Recognition Day (PTO) Chapel 1:30 - 2:15 
April - TBD 7th & 8th Grade DC Trip 

Thursday 05/01/2025 4th Grade Sacramento Trip
Friday 05/09/2025 Preschool Mother's Day Tea Dining Room 3:00 - 4:00 

5/5/2025 - 5/9/2025 MAP Testing - Grades 1 - 4 Classrooms Monday - Friday
5/12/2025 - 5/16/2025 MAP Testing - Grades 5 - 8 Classrooms Monday - Friday
5/12/2025 - 5/16/2025 Teacher / Staff Appreciation Week& Luncheon (PTO) West Room & Kitchen Monday - Friday

Thursday 5/22/2025 CTCS Spring Program & Art Show Sanctuary & Assembly 4:30 - 6:30
Thursday 06/05/2025 Sports Banquet West Room 3:00 - 5:30

Friday 06/13/2025 Kindergarten Awards Ceremony Chapel & Courtyard 12:30 - 2:00
Friday 06/13/2025 Preschool Donuts with Dad Courtyard 3:00 - 4:00

Monday 06/16/2025 Preschool Promotion Chapel & Geneva 3:00 - 4:00 
Monday 06/16/2025 8th Grade Graduation Rehearsal Sanctuary 9:00 - 10:30 
Tuesday 06/17/2025 CTCS Awards Ceremony Sancturary 10;00 - 11:00
Tuesday 06/17/2025 8th Grade Graduation Sanctuary 12:00 - 1;00 




